ChildLife Assembly Instructions

and Owners Manual
Escalade Sports®
P.O. Box 889
Evansville, IN 47706

Toll Free (800) GO-SWING or (800) 467-9464
Fax (866) 873-3537

E-mail childlifecs@escaladesports.com
Home Page www.childlife.com

Tire Swing

_ This illustration shows the 5.5 Foot
< . Tire Swing fastened to the Mt. Shasta
play system.
Tire Swing |-
==

)y o

e
Yo ©
@ =

Congratulations and thank you for purchasing a fine ChildLife® brand play system!
Please read this instruction sheet completely before starting assembly.

DO NOT allow any use of the equipment until it has been completely assembled and installed in accor-
dance with these instructions. Serious injury could result.

Please keep a copy of your order and our catalog with this sheet for future reference.

Continued on reverse. If the reverse is blank, do NOT install your Tire Swing.
Call ChildLife immediately for a free replacement copy of these instructions.

2L.-7106-00



The Tire Swing is an add-on to your ChildLife play system. These assembly instructions must be used in conjunction with the
Assembly Instructions and Owner's Manual of the play system you have purchased.

Refer to the Assembly Instructions and Owner's manual of the play system you have purchased for very
important information you need to know:

* Choosing a Safe Installation Site

« Safety During Installation

* Tools Required

» Hardware and Safety Nut Information
» Maintenance Instructions

* Instructions for safe use

Please be sure you read and understand our recommendations for safe installation sites and safety during installation, as
well as the US Consumer Products Safety Commission's recommendations concerning the depth of various resilient
surfacing materials. If you do not have the Assembly Instructions and Owner's Manual of the play system you have
purchased, which contains this important information, contact ChildLife Inc at (800) 467-9464 or (508) 429-4639 for a
free replacement copy.

Mounting your Tire Swing (refer to the Figure)

1. Attachthe tire swivel (1) to the swing block (4) using two carriage bolts (2) and safety nuts (3) as shown. Tighten the
hardware securely.

2. Mountthe swing block (4) to the under side of the deck sections using four carriage bolts (5) and safety nuts (6) as shown.
Tighten the hardware securely. For 5.5 model, proceed to step 3. For 7' model, proceed to step 4.

3. For5.5'deck hieght only, attach the tire swing assembly (7) to the tire swivel (1).

For 7' deck height only, attach the tire swing assembly (7) to the swing chain (9). Use the safety clip (8) to attach the
swing chain (9) to the tire swivel (1).

Parts List

1. 7B-6414-00 Tireswivel (Qty 1) 2 pLacs
2. 1B-6667-00 Carriage bolt (1/4-20x 3-1/4) (Qty 2) 2
3. 2B-6206-00 Safety nut (1/4-20) (Qty 2)

4. 2W-7762-01 Swing block (Qty 1)

5. 1B-6692-00 Carriage bolt (5/16-18 x 3-1/2) (Qty 4)

6. 2B-6206-00 Safety nut (5/16-18) (Qty 2)

7. 4A-7346-00 Tireswingassembly (Qty 1)

8. 4B-6068-00 Safety Clip (7' deck heightonly) (Qty 1)

9. 7B-6421-00 Swing chain (7' deck height only) (Qty 1)



